

Summary of Consolidated Financial Results for the First Quarter of Fiscal 2011 (April 1,2011 - June 30,2011)

Listed company Name: Ohashi Technica, Inc
 Listings: First Section, Tokyo Stock Exchange in Japan
 Code Number: 7628
 URL: <http://www.ohashi.co.jp>
 Representative director: Tomiyoshi Maekawa, president and CEO
 Personnel to contact: Toshiro Homitsu
 General Manager of Accounting Division and CFO
 Telephone Number: +81-3-5404-4418
 Securities report filing date: August 10, 2011(scheduled in Japanese)

(Figures are rounded down to the nearest million)

1. Summary of Financial Results for the First Quarter of Fiscal 2011 (April 1,2011 - June 30,2011)

(1) Consolidated financial results

(Percentage figures indicate changes from previous fiscal year)

	Net Sales		Operating income		Ordinary Income		Net income	
	¥ million	%	¥ million	%	¥ million	%	¥ million	%
1 st Quarter, Fiscal 2011	7,249	(12.6)	303	(35.9)	309	(35.5)	166	(20.4)
1 st Quarter, Fiscal 2010	8,295	60.2	473	-	480	-	209	-

Note: Comprehensive income 1 st Quarter, Fiscal 2011 337 ¥ Millions of Yen 9.0%
 1 st Quarter, Fiscal 2010 309 ¥ Millions of Yen -%

	Net income per share	Diluted net income per share
	¥	¥
1 st Quarter, Fiscal 2011	10.65	-
1 st Quarter, Fiscal 2010	13.39	-

(2) Consolidated financial position

	Total assets	Net assets	Shareholders' equity per total assets
	¥ million	¥ million	%
1 st Quarter, Fiscal 2011	24,925	14,047	55.5
Fiscal 2010	26,179	13,825	52.1

Note: Equity capital 13,842 millions of yen for 1 st Quarter, Fiscal 2011, 13,637 millions of yen for FY2010

2. Cash Dividends

	Cash dividends per share				
	1Q	2Q	3Q	Year-end	Annual
	¥	¥	¥	¥	¥
Fiscal 2010	-	7.00	-	8.00	15.00
Fiscal 2011	-	-	-	-	-
Fiscal 2011(Forecast)	-	7.00	-	8.0	15.00

3 . Forecast of Consolidated Operating Performance for Fiscal 2011 (April 1,2011 - March 31,2012)
(Percentage figures indicate changes from previous fiscal year)

	Net Sales		Operating income		Ordinary Income		Net income	
	¥ million	%	¥ million	%	¥ million	%	¥ million	%
First Half	14,000	(15.8)	430	(58.9)	430	(60.3)	220	(60.9)
Full Year	31,000	(4.8)	1,400	(26.4)	1,400	(26.2)	750	(25.4)

	Net income per share
	¥
First Half	14.08
Full Year	47.99

Note:The financial forecast remains unchanged from prior forecast that was released on July 29,2011.

4. Other information

(1) Changes in significant subsidiaries during the term : None

(2) Adoption of special accounting policies in reporting quarterly financial statements : None

(3) Changes of accounting policy / Changes of accounting estimate / Restatement

- | | |
|--|------|
| 1) Changes of accounting policy with accompanying revision of accounting standards | Yes |
| 2) Other changes | None |
| 3) Changes of changes of accounting estimate | None |
| 4) Restrospective restatement | None |

(4) Number of shares issued (common shares)

- The number of shares issued at the end of period (including own share)
1st Quarter,Fiscal 2011 17,690,040 shares FY2010 17,690,040 shares
- The number of own share
1st Quarter,Fiscal 2011 2,063,090 shares FY2010 2,063,090 shares
- The average number of outstanding shares over period
1st Quarter,Fiscal 2011 15,626,950 shares FY2010 15,626,968 shares

*Description Regarding Implementation Status of Quarterly Review Procedures

At the time of disclosure of this quarterly financial report,the review procedure of the quarterly financial statement based on the Financial Instruments and Exchange Act had been completed.

*Explanation on Adequate Usage of Business Results Forecast

The financial performance forecast is based on the information available and assumptions at the date of the announcement on uncertain factors that may give an impact to the financial results. There are possibilities that the actual financial results may differ largely.

